



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

CIDI Subsample 2 year MEC Weight				
WTSCI2YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	101	10.88	101	10.88
3141.6834177 to 398125.62182	827	89.12	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

CIDI Subsample 4 Year MEC Weight				
WTSCI4YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	101	10.88	101	10.88
1616.579907 to 231377.0998	827	89.12	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Order in which CIDI modules are asked				
CIAORDER	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	114	12.28	114	12.28
0 : Panic, GAD, Depression	407	43.86	521	56.14
1 : Depression, Panic, GAD	407	43.86	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Month worried, tense, anxious(WTA)?				
CIQG01	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	115	12.39	115	12.39
1 : Yes	124	13.36	239	25.75
2 : No	689	74.25	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did period last six months?				
CIQG02	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	804	86.64	804	86.64
1 : Yes	41	4.42	845	91.06
2 : No	83	8.94	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. months worried, tense, anxious?				
CIQG03	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	804	86.64	804	86.64
1 to 12	123	13.25	927	99.89
99 : Don't know	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

WTA frequency				
CIQG04	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	804	86.64	804	86.64
1 : Every Day	14	1.51	818	88.15
2 : Nearly Every Day	30	3.23	848	91.38
3 : Most Days	26	2.80	874	94.18
4 : About Half the Days	23	2.48	897	96.66
5 : Less than Half the Days	31	3.34	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

WTA duration				
CIQG05	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	835	89.98	835	89.98
1 : All Day Long	13	1.40	848	91.38
2 : Most of the Day	32	3.45	880	94.83
3 : About Half	32	3.45	912	98.28
4 : Less than Half	16	1.72	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

WTA a lot more than most?				
CIQG06	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	239	25.75	239	25.75
1 : Yes	38	4.09	277	29.85
2 : No	648	69.83	925	99.68
9 : Don't know	3	0.32	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did period last six months?				
CIQG07	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	890	95.91	890	95.91
1 : Yes	2	0.22	892	96.12
2 : No	36	3.88	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. months worried, tense, anxious?				
CIQG08	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	890	95.91	890	95.91
0 to 8	38	4.09	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

WTA frequency				
CIQG09	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	895	96.44	895	96.44
1 : Every Day	4	0.43	899	96.88
2 : Nearly Every Day	3	0.32	902	97.20
3 : Most Days	8	0.86	910	98.06
4 : About Half the Days	9	0.97	919	99.03
5 : Less than Half the Days	9	0.97	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

WTA duration				
CIQG10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	904	97.41	904	97.41
1 : All Day Long	2	0.22	906	97.63
2 : Most of the Day	5	0.54	911	98.17
3 : About Half	9	0.97	920	99.14
4 : Less than Half	8	0.86	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did R worry about health/drug use?				
CIQG12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	811	87.39	811	87.39
1 : Yes	11	1.19	822	88.58
2 : No	106	11.42	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did R have multiple worries?				
CIQG13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	822	88.58	822	88.58
1 : Worried about one thing	26	2.80	848	91.38
2 : Multiple worries	80	8.62	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Do you think worry excessive?				
CIQG14	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Yes	45	4.85	893	96.23
2 : No	35	3.77	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

How often difficult control worry?				
CIQG15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Often	27	2.91	875	94.29
2 : Sometimes	36	3.88	911	98.17
3 : Rarely	10	1.08	921	99.25
4 : Never	7	0.75	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

How often worry so strong?				
CIQG16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Often	25	2.69	873	94.07
2 : Sometimes	38	4.09	911	98.17
3 : Rarely	14	1.51	925	99.68
4 : Never	3	0.32	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Handcard: often restless?				
CIQG17A	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Yes	63	6.79	911	98.17
2 : No	17	1.83	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Handcard: often keyed up?				
CIQG17B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Yes	54	5.82	902	97.20
2 : No	26	2.80	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Handcard: more tired than usual?				
CIQG17C	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Yes	53	5.71	901	97.09
2 : No	27	2.91	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Handcard: more irritable?				
CIQG17D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Yes	69	7.44	917	98.81
2 : No	10	1.08	927	99.89
9 : Don't know	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Handcard: trouble sleeping?				
CIQG17E	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Yes	67	7.22	915	98.60
2 : No	13	1.40	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Handcard: trouble keeping mind on?				
CIQG17F	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Yes	51	5.50	899	96.88
2 : No	29	3.13	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Handcard: tense, sore, ach muscles?				
CIQG17G	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	848	91.38	848	91.38
1 : Yes	50	5.39	898	96.77
2 : No	30	3.23	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did you tell MD about WTA?				
CIQG18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	849	91.49	849	91.49
1 : Yes	36	3.88	885	95.37
2 : No	43	4.63	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did you tell other prof about WTA?				
CIQGPA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	885	95.37	885	95.37
1 : Yes	8	0.86	893	96.23
2 : No	35	3.77	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did you take medication for WTA?				
CIQGPB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	893	96.23	893	96.23
1 : Yes	2	0.22	895	96.44
2 : No	33	3.56	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did WTA interfere with life?				
CIQGPC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	895	96.44	895	96.44
1 : Yes	5	0.54	900	96.98
2 : No	28	3.02	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Was WTA result of phys illness?				
CIQGPD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	913	98.38	913	98.38
1 : Yes	1	0.11	914	98.49
2 : No	14	1.51	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Was WTA result of MDA?				
CIQGPE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	914	98.49	914	98.49
1 : Yes	1	0.11	915	98.60
2 : No	13	1.40	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Was WTA always result MDA?				
CIQGPF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	927	99.89	927	99.89
2 : No	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said nerves causing WTA				
CIQGPHA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	925	99.68	925	99.68
1 : Doctor said nerves causing WTA	3	0.32	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said stress causing WTA				
CIQGPHB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	916	98.71	916	98.71
2 : Doctor said stress causing WTA	12	1.29	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said anxiety causing WTA				
CIQGPHC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	920	99.14	920	99.14
3 : Doctor said anxiety causing WTA	8	0.86	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said depression causing WTA				
CIQGPHD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	908	97.84	908	97.84
4 : Doctor said depression causing WTA	20	2.16	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said mental illness causing WTA				
CIQGPHE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	926	99.78	926	99.78
5 : Doctor said mental illness causing WTA	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said medication causing WTA				
CIQGPHF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	926	99.78	926	99.78
6 : Doctor said medication causing WTA	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said drugs causing WTA				
CIQGPHG	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	928	100.00	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said alcohol causing WTA				
CIQGPBH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	927	99.89	927	99.89
8 : Doctor said alcohol causing WTA	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said physical illness causing WTA				
CIQGPHI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	926	99.78	926	99.78
9 : Doctor said physical illness causing WTA	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doctor said physical injury causing WTA				
CIQGPHJ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	926	99.78	926	99.78
10 : Doctor said physical injury causing WTA	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Doc gave no definite diagnosis for WTA				
CIQGPHK	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	923	99.46	923	99.46
11 : Doc gave no definite diagnosis for WTA	5	0.54	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Was WTA always result MDA?				
CIQGPJ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	926	99.78	926	99.78
2 : No	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Was WTA result of phys illness?				
CIQGPK	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	926	99.78	926	99.78
2 : No	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Anything abnormal when examined?				
CIQGPQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	923	99.46	923	99.46
1 : Nothing abnormal	2	0.22	925	99.68
2 : No examination	1	0.11	926	99.78
3 : Something abnormal	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Was WTA always result of phys illness?				
CIQGPN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	923	99.46	923	99.46
1 : Yes	3	0.32	926	99.78
2 : No	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Was WTA always result MDA?				
CIQGPO	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	926	99.78	926	99.78
2 : No	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

General cause of WTA				
CIDGPRB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	849	91.49	849	91.49
2 : Not clinically significant	28	3.02	877	94.50
4 : Physical cause	3	0.32	880	94.83
5 : Psychiatric Symptom	48	5.17	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Remember age when first WTA?				
CIQG19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	849	91.49	849	91.49
1 : Yes	65	7.00	914	98.49
2 : No	13	1.40	927	99.89
9 : Don't know	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

How old were you when first WTA?				
CIQG20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	863	93.00	863	93.00
9 to 38	65	7.00	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

About how old when first WTA?				
CIQG21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	914	98.49	914	98.49
14 to 31	12	1.29	926	99.78
99 : Don't know	2	0.22	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Earliest age period of WTA				
CIQG22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	914	98.49	914	98.49
14 to 39	11	1.19	925	99.68
99 : Don't know	3	0.32	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Recency of period of WTA				
CIQG23	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	849	91.49	849	91.49
1 : Past Month	29	3.13	878	94.61
2 : Past 6 Months	26	2.80	904	97.41
3 : Over 6 Months	24	2.59	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

How upset for feeling WTA?				
CIQG24	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	849	91.49	849	91.49
1 : Very upset	19	2.05	868	93.53
2 : Somewhat Upset	43	4.63	911	98.17
3 : Not very upset	5	0.54	916	98.71
4 : Not at all upset	12	1.29	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

WTA interfere with daily life?				
CIQG25	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	849	91.49	849	91.49
1 : A lot	26	2.80	875	94.29
2 : Some	28	3.02	903	97.31
3 : A little	16	1.72	919	99.03
4 : Not at all	9	0.97	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. days totally unable work				
CIQG26	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	858	92.46	858	92.46
0 to 365	70	7.54	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did day occur past 4 weeks?				
CIQG27	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	927	99.89	927	99.89
2 : No	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. days totally past 4 weeks				
CIQG28	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	903	97.31	903	97.31
0 to 28	25	2.69	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. days cutback amount/quality				
CIQG29	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	860	92.67	860	92.67
0 to 365	67	7.22	927	99.89
999 : Don't know	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Describe quantity/quality cutback				
CIQG30	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	883	95.15	883	95.15
0 to 85	45	4.85	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did cutback occur past 4 weeks?				
CIQG31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	927	99.89	927	99.89
2 : No	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. days cutback past 4 weeks				
CIQG32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	910	98.06	910	98.06
0 to 28	18	1.94	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. days extreme effort to work				
CIQG33	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	865	93.21	865	93.21
0 to 180	63	6.79	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did extreme occur past 4 weeks?				
CIQG34	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	927	99.89	927	99.89
2 : No	1	0.11	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. days extreme past 4 weeks				
CIQG35	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	914	98.49	914	98.49
0 to 10	14	1.51	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. days interfere personal life				
CIQG36	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	858	92.46	858	92.46
0 to 365	70	7.54	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

Did interfere occur past 4 weeks?				
CIQG37	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	928	100.00	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

No. days interfere past 4 weeks				
CIQG38	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	878	94.61	878	94.61
0 to 28	50	5.39	928	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Generalized Anxiety Disorder Module (CIQGAD_B)
March 2006**

GAD score				
CIDGSCOR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	115	12.39	115	12.39
1 : Positive Diagnosis	19	2.05	134	14.44
5 : Negative Diagnosis	794	85.56	928	100.00